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ANSWERED ON:09.12.2004
RENOVATION OF PETROL PUMPS BY HPCL
Argal Shri Ashok;Verma Shri Bhanu Pratap Singh

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of petrol pumps renovated by the Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited during the last three years;

(b) the details thereof;

(c) the details of old stocks in godown as on date; and

(d) the reasons, if the old stock has not been stored?

Answer
MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS & PANCHAYATI RAJ ( SHRI MANI SHANKAR AIYAR)

(a)&(b): During the last three years Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (HPCL) has renovated 1523 retail outlets in the country.

 The details are as under :

  Year                 No. of Retail Outlets Renovated

  2001-02                447
  2002-03                541
  2003-04                535

  Total                   1523

The renovation work for Retail Outlets includes construction of Sales Room, Canopy, Drive-way, Pump Island, installation of Pumps and Tanks and illumination.

(c)&(d) : The renovation of petrol pumps is carried out through registered contractors. Supply of all construction material except tanks and dispensing pumps is arranged by the contractors. Any scrap and disposable material generated during the work is disposed of as per Corporation`s procedure.
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